
Fri 04-May-2018 13/48/26 EDT

BOCC vs NY Kookaburras
on

Friday 04 May 2018
at

ECG

BOCC won by 17 runs

scored by Merry
match umpire(s) Onkar & Paul
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team BOCC
Score 178 for 7
Overs 20.0

Players Gavesh Sharma (wk)
Vishnu Cooblall
Krish Pusuluri
Charles Mathew
Amimul Hasan
Kunal Singh
Neil Shah
Anand Subramaniam
Kenny Griffiths
Ash Gill
Tony Kypreos

Team NY Kookaburras
Score 161 for 10
Overs 19.4

Players Michael Purcell
Tom Burke
Darren Nicol
David Ciampa
Patrick Sinclair
Angus Reed
Tim Rossanis
Andrew Luboski
Andy Lee
John Crozier-Durham
Colin Goundrey
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BOCC INNINGS
Venue: ECG Toss won by: BOCC Fri 04-May-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Gavesh Sharma 
(wk)

141 . . 4. 14424W
c Patrick Sinclair  b 
Darren Nicol

25 13 15 4 3 1 5 69%192.3

2 Vishnu Cooblall
4. . . 4. . . 4. 11 . . . 1 . . 1 . 1411211 . 41411 . 11

retired (not out) 40 36 69 15 14 1 6 58% 111.1

3 Krish Pusuluri
. . 42 . 2 . . 442. . . 14. 4. W

b Tom Burke 27 20 17 11 1 3 5 45%135.0

4 Charles Mathew
. . 62 . W

c Patrick Sinclair  b 
Angus Reed

8 6 4 4 1 1 33%133.3

5 Amimul Hasan
. . 1 1 . 4. . . 411W

lbw  b Angus Reed 12 13 11 7 4 2 46% 92.3

6 Kunal Singh
. 4. . . 1 1 . . . 141W

c David Ciampa  b Andy Lee 12 14 10 8 4 2 43% 85.7

7 Neil Shah
11111242122

not out 18 11 14 6 4 1 100%163.6

8 Anand 
Subramaniam

11 . 1 . 2 . 22 . -
run out (Patrick Sinclair) 9 10 8 4 3 3 60% 90.0

9 Kenny Griffiths run out (Patrick Sinclair) 0 0 0

10 Ash Gill

11 Tony Kypreos

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 27  (19wd  3nb  3lb  2b 0p) TOTAL 178 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

44

Gavesh Sharma

3.5

44

2

77

Krish Pusuluri

8.5

33

3

87

Charles Mathew

9.6

10

4

120

Amimul Hasan

13.4

33

5

143

Kunal Singh

16.5

23

6

163

Anand 
Subramaniam

19.1

19

7

174

Kenny Griffiths

19.5

11

8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

9

1

7

2
1

2 20 3 1 10.00David Ciampa

R
W

WD
NB

9

1

14

1
1

2 26 2 1 13.00Patrick 
Sinclair

R
W

WD
NB

5 9 1 8
1 4 23 1 5.75Tom Burke

R
W

WD
NB

14
1
3

11
2 28 1 3 14.00Darren Nicol

R
W

WD
NB

2

1

9
1
1

8

6

9
1 4 36 2 8 9.00Angus Reed

R
W

WD
NB

7 7 6 7
1 4 27 1 6.75Andy Lee

R
W

WD
NB

3

2

6

1
1

2 13 3 1 6.50Tim Rossanis
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NY Kookaburras INNINGS
Venue: ECG Toss won by: BOCC Fri 04-May-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Michael Purcell
. . . 41 . . 2 . . 211 . 211 . 4113121 . 2 . 21 . 111 . 22W

b Vishnu Cooblall 40 38 88 14 13 8 1 2 63%105.3

2 Tom Burke
624. 414. 112 . 2 . 632. 2

not out 40 19 25 5 3 5 1 3 2 74%210.5

3 Darren Nicol
142113411 . . 1 121W

b Amimul Hasan 23 16 28 3 8 2 1 2 81%143.8

4 David Ciampa
. 4. . W

c Vishnu Cooblall  b 
Amimul Hasan

4 5 4 4 1 20% 80.0

5 Patrick Sinclair
1 . 1W

c & b Amimul Hasan 2 4 8 2 2 50% 50.0

6 Angus Reed
2. . 12W

b Amimul Hasan 5 6 2 3 1 2 50% 83.3

7 Tim Rossanis
. 141 . 4. . 1W

b Charles Mathew 11 10 12 5 3 2 50% 110.0

8 Andrew Luboski
. 121 . 1W

c Tony Kypreos  b 
Charles Mathew

5 7 8 3 3 1 57% 71.4

9 Andy Lee
2121-

run out (Amimul Hasan) 6 4 1 2 2 100%150.0

10 John Crozier-
Durham

21W
b Gavesh Sharma 3 3 3 1 1 1 67%100.0

11 Colin Goundrey
2232. W

b Vishnu Cooblall 9 6 4 2 3 1 67%150.0

19.4 OVERS EXTRAS: 13  (4wd  0nb  3lb  0b 6p) TOTAL 161 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

111

David Ciampa

12.4

7

2

112

Darren Nicol

12.6

1

3

118

Angus Reed

14.2

6

4

121

Patrick Sinclair

14.5

3

5

137

Andrew Luboski

17.1

16

6

137

Tim Rossanis

17.2

0

7

146

John Crozier-
Durham

18.3

9

8

155

Andy Lee

19.1

9

9

155

Colin Goundrey

19.3

0

10

155

Michael Purcell

19.4

63

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

11

1

12 2
2 2.4 26 2 1 9.75Vishnu 

Cooblall
R

W
WD
NB

4 8 15 9
4 36 9.00Kunal Singh

R
W

WD
NB

6

1

9 6
2 3 22 2 1 7.33Charles 

Mathew
R

W
WD
NB

11

1

10 4 10

1 4 37 2 9.25Neil Shah

R
W

WD
NB

6 3 4
2

3
2 4 16 4 4.00Amimul 

Hasan
R

W
WD
NB

5 10
1 2 15 1 7.50Gavesh 

Sharma (wk)
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BOCC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 12 0 David Ciampa 4 . 1lb 1 1lb 1wd 4 

2 23 0 Patrick Sinclair 4 1lb 1 1wd . . 4 

3 28 0 Tom Burke . . 4 . 1 . 

4 45 1 Darren Nicol 1wd 4 4 2 4 1wd W 1wd . 

5 54 1 Tom Burke 1 . 4 2 . 2 

6 65 1 Darren Nicol 1 . . 4 4 2 

7 66 1 Tom Burke . . . 1 . . 

8 69 1 Angus Reed . 1wd . 1 . 1 . 

9 77 2 Tom Burke 4 . 4 . W . 

10 87 3 Angus Reed 1 . 1wd 6 2 . W 

11 94 3 Andy Lee . . 1 4 1 1 

12 108 3 Angus Reed . 4 . 3wd . . 3wd 4 

13 115 3 Andy Lee 1 1 2 1 1 1 

14 124 4 Angus Reed . 4 1 W . 4 

15 130 4 Andy Lee 4 1 . . . 1 

16 137 4 Tim Rossanis 1wd 1 1 . . 2by 1wd 1 

17 144 5 Andy Lee 4 1 . 1 W 1 

18 152 5 Tim Rossanis 1nb-1 1 1wd 1 1 . 1 1 

19 162 5 David Ciampa 1wd 1 . 2 . 1wd 2 1nb-2 . 

20 178 7 Patrick Sinclair 1W 1nb-2 4 2 1 1wdW 2 2 

NY Kookaburras INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 12 0 Vishnu Cooblall 1wd . . . 4 1 6 

2 16 0 Kunal Singh . . 2 . . 2 

3 28 0 Vishnu Cooblall 2 4 . 4 1 1 

4 36 0 Kunal Singh 1 4 . 1 . 2 

5 43 0 Charles Mathew 1 1 2 . 2 1wd . 

6 58 0 Kunal Singh 1 6 3 . 4 1 

7 67 0 Charles Mathew 1 2 . 2 1 3 

8 79 0 Neil Shah 1 1wd 4 2 1 2 1 

9 86 0 Amimul Hasan . 2 1lb 1 2 1 

10 96 0 Neil Shah . 1 3 1 4 1 

11 99 0 Amimul Hasan 1 1 . . 1 . 

12 108 0 Kunal Singh 1 2 2 . 4 . 

13 112 2 Amimul Hasan 2 1 . W 1 W 

14 116 2 Neil Shah . 1 2 . . 1 

15 121 4 Amimul Hasan 2 W 2lb 1 W . 

16 132 4 Neil Shah 4 1wd 1 1 . 4 . 

17 137 4 Gavesh Sharma 2 1 . 1 . 1 

18 143 6 Charles Mathew W W 2 1 2 1 

19 153 7 Gavesh Sharma 2 1 W 2 2 3 

20 155 10 Vishnu Cooblall 2W . W W  
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Tom Burke NY Kookaburras 40 19 25 3 2 210.5 73.7% 1

2 Vishnu Cooblall BOCC 40 36 69 6 111.1 58.3% 1

3 Michael Purcell NY Kookaburras 40 38 88 2 105.3 63.2%

4 Krish Pusuluri BOCC 27 20 17 5 135.0 45.0%

5 Gavesh Sharma BOCC 25 13 15 5 192.3 69.2%

6 Darren Nicol NY Kookaburras 23 16 28 2 143.8 81.2%

7 Neil Shah BOCC 18 11 14 1 163.6 100.0% 1

8 Amimul Hasan BOCC 12 13 11 2 92.3 30.8%

9 Kunal Singh BOCC 12 14 10 2 85.7 42.9%

10 Tim Rossanis NY Kookaburras 11 10 12 2 110.0 50.0%

11 Colin Goundrey NY Kookaburras 9 6 4 150.0 66.7%

12 Anand Subramaniam BOCC 9 10 8 90.0 60.0%

13 Charles Mathew BOCC 8 6 4 1 133.3 33.3%

14 Andy Lee NY Kookaburras 6 4 1 150.0 100.0%

15 Angus Reed NY Kookaburras 5 6 2 83.3 50.0%

16 Andrew Luboski NY Kookaburras 5 7 8 71.4 57.1%

17 David Ciampa NY Kookaburras 4 5 4 1 80.0 20.0%

18 John Crozier-Durham NY Kookaburras 3 3 3 100.0 66.7%

19 Patrick Sinclair NY Kookaburras 2 4 8 50.0 50.0%

20 Kenny Griffiths BOCC 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Amimul Hasan BOCC 4 16 4.0 24 1 4.00 4.00 6.00

2 Charles Mathew BOCC 2 22 3.0 18 1 7.33 11.00 9.00

3 Vishnu Cooblall BOCC 2 26 2.4 16 1 1 9.75 13.00 8.00

4 Angus Reed NY Kookaburras 2 36 4.0 24 8 9.00 18.00 12.00

5 Gavesh Sharma BOCC 1 15 2.0 12 7.50 15.00 12.00

6 Tom Burke NY Kookaburras 1 23 4.0 24 5.75 23.00 24.00

7 Darren Nicol NY Kookaburras 1 28 2.0 12 3 14.00 28.00 12.00

8 Andy Lee NY Kookaburras 1 27 4.0 24 6.75 27.00 24.00

9 Tim Rossanis NY Kookaburras 13 2.0 12 3 1 6.50

10 David Ciampa NY Kookaburras 20 2.0 12 3 1 1 10.00

11 Patrick Sinclair NY Kookaburras 26 2.0 12 2 1 2 13.00

12 Neil Shah BOCC 37 4.0 24 2 9.25

13 Kunal Singh BOCC 36 4.0 24 9.00


